

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.243

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 1ST DECEMBER, 2015/AGRAHAYANA 10,1937 (SAKA)


NATIONAL FINGERPRINT DATA BASE


243. SHRI GUTHA SUKENDER REDDY:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that the Government is planning to establish a

National Fingerprint database as Pan India Criminal Data; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)


(a) to (b): Central Finger Print Bureau(CFPB) under National Crime

Records Bureau(NCRB) has been maintaining a National database of more than 10 lakh ten-digit finger print records of specified categories of

criminals.
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